

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
21-066**

**Construction of Driveways and Side Street Drainage for Alice Street and South Post
Oak Boulevard, Project No. STP 2010 (596) MM - Phase II for Fort Bend County**

**Recommended: Antwi Industries LLC \$137,863.00
Funding: Mobility Bonds**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Antwi Industries LLC Houston, TX	\$137,863.00	90
Aranda Industries LLC Houston, TX	\$174,060.00	90

Bid Tabulation
 Prepared by RPS
 April 8, 2021

						ENGINEER ESTIMATE	1st Lower Bidder Antwi Industries LLC	2nd Lower Bidder Aranda Industries LLC		
A. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK):										
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
1	110-6002	Excavation (Channel)	CY	53	\$ 10.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,385.00
2	104-6015	Remove Concrete (Sidewalks)	SY	60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
3	104-6017	Remove Concrete (Driveways)	SY	101	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,010.00
4	104-6021	Remove Concrete (Curb)	LF	94	\$ 5.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 940.00
5	496-6004	Remove Structure (SET)	LF	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	496-6007	Remove Structure (Pipe)	LF	8	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00
7	550-6003	Chanin Link Fence (Remove)	LF	320	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK)						\$ 7,475.00	\$ 9,110.00	\$ 11,475.00		

						ENGINEER ESTIMATE	1st Lower Bidder Antwi Industries LLC	2nd Lower Bidder Aranda Industries LLC		
B. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (PAVING):										
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
8	500-6001	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
9	530-6004	Driveways (CONC)	SY	331	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,170.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 26,811.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,790.00
10	531-6001	Concrete Sidewalks (4")	SY	26	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,080.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR PAVING ITEMS)						\$ 32,470.00	\$ 40,001.00	\$ 51,870.00		

						ENGINEER ESTIMATE	1st Lower Bidder Antwi Industries LLC	2nd Lower Bidder Aranda Industries LLC		
C. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM SEWER ITEMS):										
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
11	400-6001	Structural Excavation	CY	54	\$ 5.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00
12	400-6005	Cement Stabilized Backfill	CY	111	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,994.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,885.00
13	402-6001	Trench Excavation Protection	LF	12	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00
14	420-6071	Class C Concrete Collar	EA	6	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
15	464-6005	24" RCP (ASTM C76, Class III)	LF	116	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,920.00
16	464-6009	42" RCP (ASTM C76, Class III)	LF	26	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00
17	465-6167	Inlet (COMPL) (TY AD)	EA	2	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	465-6173	Manhole (COMPL) (TY A)	EA	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00
19	467-6006	SET (TY II)(24" IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	467-6390	SET (TY II)(24" IN)(RCP)(4:1)(P)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	467-6395	SET (TY II)(24" IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P)	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
22	467-6466	SET (TY II)(24" IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P)	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR STORM SEWER ITEMS)						\$ 62,135.00	\$ 77,492.00	\$ 102,717.00		

						ENGINEER ESTIMATE	1st Lower Bidder Antwi Industries LLC	2nd Lower Bidder Aranda Industries LLC		
D. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL):										
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
23	502-6001	Traffic Control	MO	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR POND DETENTION ITEMS)						\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,000.00		

						ENGINEER ESTIMATE	1st Lower Bidder Antwi Industries LLC	2nd Lower Bidder Aranda Industries LLC		
E. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN):										
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
24	700	Notice of Intent (NOI)	EA	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
25	506-6047	Temp SDMT Cont Fence (Inlet Protection)	LF	48	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 48.00
26	506-6040	Biodeg Erosn Cont Logs (8" DIA)	LF	140	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN)						\$ 1,265.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 1,998.00		

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID =						\$ 109,345.00	\$ 137,863.00	\$ 174,060.00		
--------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	--	--

GRAND TOTAL =						\$ 109,345.00	\$ 137,863.00	\$ 174,060.00		
----------------------	--	--	--	--	--	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	--	--

BID PRICE						Calculated: \$ 137,863.00	Calculated: \$ 174,060.00
						Published: \$ 137,863.00	Published: \$ 174,060.00
						Difference: \$ -	Difference: \$ -
Percentage of Engineer's Estimate						126.08%	159.18%
Percentage of Lowest Bid (Calculated)						100.00%	126.28%